
State Facility Closure Timeline 

Public 
Announcement 

Executive files 
notice with CGFA 

CGFA may 
require a 

Recommendation 
for Closure 

Recommendation 
Filed with CGFA 

30-Day Public 
Comment Period  

Public Hearing(s) 

CGFA issues 
advisory opinion 

2-days 

10-days 

30-days 

30-days 

35-days from filing 

 

50-days from filing 
The timeline above is based on calendars days 

including weekends and holidays. 


